TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas P. Isom		04/15/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabin Creek, LLC	
Street Address:	1199 W 700 South	
City:	Pleasant Grove	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84062	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77709038	STUDIO J

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)847-3091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-847-3002

Email: thomasi@closetomyheart.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Isom
Address Line 1: 1199 W 700 South

Address Line 4: Pleasant Grove, UTAH 84062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Isom
Signature:	/ThomasPlsom6895UT/
Date:	11/23/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - STUDIO J - US#page1.tif

OP \$40 00 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARK APPLICATION (USPTO SN 77709038)

WHEREAS, Thomas P. Isom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an individual and United States citizen residing at 4067 Cimarron, Cedar Hills, Utah 84062, is the owner of record of a certain U.S. trademark application for the word mark **STUDIO J**, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) as Serial Number 77709038 on April 7, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as "SN 77709038"); and

WHEREAS, Cabin Creek, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Utah limited liability company having a principal business office at 1199 West 700 South, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062, is entitled to ownership of SN 77709038 by operation of certain prior agreements to assign trademarks, and whereas Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to SN 77709038;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to SN 77709038, together with any goodwill associated therewith.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration arising out of said application SN 77709038 to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Thomas P. Isom
¥
State of Utah)
S.
County of Utah)
On this 5 TH day of April, 2009, before me, Tim Heinz
a notary public, personally appeared Thomas P. Isom, proved on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he
executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 11/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0154